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Access to information 
Are you a victim of crime?

Have you made a statement about the crime? 

A victim is someone who 

•	 was	hurt	by	another	person

•	 had	something	stolen	or	damaged

•	 is	a	family	member	of	a	person	killed.

You	can	get	information	about	the	statement	

you	made	about	the	crime.

You	can	get	

•	 the	time	you	reported	the	crime

•	 the	date

•	 the	police	officer’s	name

•	 the	police	station

•	 the	COPS event number.	
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Your COPS event number 

The	COPS	event	number	proves	that	you	

reported	the	crime	to	police.	You	must	keep	

your	COPS	event	number.	

You	might	need	to	give	your	COPS	event	

number	to	your	insurance	company.	

Your COPS event number is not 

a	phone	number.

You can get information from police

For	example,	you	can	get	information	about	a	

car	accident.

You	have	to	fill	out	a	form.

You	have	to	pay	money.

You	have	to	send	a	copy	of	your	ID.	

For	example,	your	driver’s	licence.

Get the form at 

https://www.police.nsw.gov.au/

online_services/requesting_information/gipaa

or

call		02		9768	0768

https://www.police.nsw.gov.au/online_services/requesting_information/gipaa
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The	Easy	English	is	from	information	in	Access to Information.	

Scope’s	Communication	Resource	Centre	wrote	the	Easy	English.	

July		2013.	

www.scopevic.org.au.	

To	see	the	original	book,	contact	the	NSW	Police	Force.	
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